
List of Subcommittees by Committee  
2022 – 2023 

 
Professional Development and Research 

Digital Mentorship Committee 
2022 - 2023 

Last First Email 
Patterson Jennifer jpatterson2763@gmail.com 

Fairfield Sarah sarah@aosa.org 
Smith Shelly sasmith1@mpsomaha.org 
Hepburn BethAnn OrffHepburn@gmail.com 
Heary Al biggal100@aol.com  

 
Orff Schulwerk Education Programming 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Blakeslee Julie blakesleej26@gmail.com  

Bright Kate missbrightmusic@gmail.com  

Tavarez Juan Carlos juan.carlos.tavarez@gmail.com 

 
Research to Practice 

2022-2023 
Last First Email 
Conlon-Khan Lori lorick@uidaho.edu  

Ming Tu Catherine Ming.Tu@tamuk.edu 

Miller Kateri kmiller74@me.com 

 
 

Virtual Programming 
2022 - 2023 

Last First Email 
Gunter Mandy mandygunter@gmail.com  
Gomez Liban Chowder86@aol.com  
Walter Malia MaliaAOSA@gmail.com  

Williams Sarah s.e.williams250@gmail.com  
Beck Kaitlin kaitlin.marie.beck@gmail.com  

 
 



Finance 
Fund Development 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Sebring Betsy betsy@aosa.org 

Woolfe Fauna faunawoolfe@gmail.com 

Wolfe Kristine kwolfe29@gmail.com 

Reyna Denise denreyna@hotmail.com 

Cruz Carrie mybugisgreen@gmail.com  

 
Member Relations 

History 
2022 – 2023 

Last First Email 
Tighe Charlie chtighe@mac.com  

Petty Karen kpettyaosa@gmail.com 

Brandon Joani joanibrandon314@gmail.com 
Gray Esther esther.gray@wmich.edu 

 
 

Grants and Scholarships Review Panel 
2022 - 2023 

Last First Email 
Yanco Pam pamyanco@comcast.net 

Coulson Desi desiree.coulson@outlook.net 

Silva-Berrios Anielka ani-silva20@hotmail.com 

      
Kolodziej Erik ejk80.orff@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Communications and Special Initiatives  
 

International Connections 
2022 - 2023 

Last First Email 
Hewitt Lisa lisa@aosa.org 

Stewart Carolee caroleestewart@verizon.net 

Chandler Michael michael.chandler70@gmail.com  
Lopez Ibor Sofia sofibor@aol.com  

 
 

North American Alliance 
2022 - 2023 

Last First Email 
Hewitt Lisa lisa@aosa.org 

Przybylowski Michelle michelle@aosa.org 
Southard Josh josh@aosa.org 
English Tiffany tiffany@aosa.org 

Jaycockq Bonnie past-president@orffcanada.ca 

Hetrick Pam president@orffcanada.ca 

Nail Heather first-vp@orffcanada.ca 

Sewepagaham Sherryl second-vp@orffcanada.ca  

 
 

Curriculum and Instruction  
Basic Teacher Education Assessment Panel (BTEAP) 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Fleetwood Donna donnafleet@gmail.com 

Cribari Paul pcribari@msn.com 
Angela Leonhardt leonhardtmusic@gmail.com 

 
Movement Teacher Education Assessment Panel (MTEAP) 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Ford Aaron aaronf486@gmail.com 

Thompson-Barthwell Judith judy@aosa.org 

McCarver Michelle michelle.mccarver@gmail.com 



 
Recorder Teacher Education Assessment Panel (RTEAP) 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Hallstead Paul paulh100@aol.com  

Thurman Natasha natasha.thurmon@gmail.com 
Fenton Amy amyfenton4aosa@gmail.com 

 
Continuing Teacher Educator Development (CTED) 

2022 - 2023 
Last First Email 
Vasquez Michael mjvasq@gmail.com 

Weller Paul pkweller@gmail.com 

Drake Shoshana Shoshanah_L_Drake@mcpsmd.org   

 
Curriculum Oversight and Review (CORS) 

2022 – 2023 
Last First Email 
Benson Karen karen@aosa.org 

Collins Ardith ardithcello@gmail.com 

Ware Patrick patrickware@verizon.net 

Moody Allen amoodyteacher@gmail.com 

Traxler Katie katietraxler@gmail.com 

Smith Shelly shelly1028@gmail.com 

 
Staff Managed 

 
Reverberations 

2022 – 2023 
Last First Email 
Van Gunten Marjie marjie@aosa.org 
Lozada Victor victor.lozada@gmail.com 
Stanbury Joan jtsmuslovr@aol.com 
Collins Ardith ardithcello@gmail.com 
Mazion Sharon smazion@yahoo.com 
Bullington Drue drue.bullington@gmail.com 

 
 



Orff Echo Editorial Board 
2022 – 2023 

Last First Email 
Hines Linda editorialss@gmail.com 
Hawley Diana dianakayhawley@gmail.com 
Dixon Roxanne rxndxn@gmail.com 
Mason Nicola nicola.mason@eku.edu 
Vasil Martina martina.vasil@uky.edu 
Ballenger Christine ceballeng@gmail.com 

Sanchez Odorno Sandra ssadorno14@gmail.com 
Cantarelli Vita Juliana jucantarelli.mus@gmail.com 
Spurgeon Alan aspurg@olemiss.edu 

 
Orff Echo Editorial Board 

2022 – 2023 
Last First Email 
Van Gunten Marjie marjie@aosa.org 
Silva-Berros  Ani  silva.ani20@gmail.com 
Vasquez Micheal  mjvasq@gmail.com 
George  Kate  Kkgeorge121@gmail.com 
Degenhardt Debra DDEGENHARDT@sachem.edu 

Thompson Debera debera.thompson@yahoo.com 

 


